OP \$65.00 85862402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM682851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Doug Gosh | | 10/15/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Daystar Products International, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 841 South 71st Avenue |
| City: | Phoenix |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 86043 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 85862402 | TOYTEC LIFTS |
| Serial Number: | 85862392 | TOYTEC LIFTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122632300

Email:bdrotman@gct.lawCorrespondent Name:Benjamin D. Rotman

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Benjamin D. Rotman |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Benjamin D. Rotman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/21/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property - Toytec Gosh - Executed (00501586xA334D)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property - Toytec Gosh - Executed (00501586xA334D)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007467 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, **Doug Gosh** ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over to **Daystar Products International**, Inc., Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the trademarks identified in *Schedule 1* and all good will associated therewith used in connection with the business operated by Assignor, and all rights under any agreements or instruments pursuant to which Assignor acquired such intellectual property ("Subject Interest"):

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed and sealed this Assignment effective as of October 15, 2021.

| Assi | gnor | | |
|------|-------------------------|------|--------------|
| | attributed and the same | | gaddinaar 11 |
| Вус | utter. | | |

Doug Gosh

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee does hereby consent to and accept the assignment from the Assignor of the Subject Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has signed and sealed this Acceptance of Assignment effective as of October 15, 2021.

| Daystar Products International, Inc. By: | |
|---|--|
| Days at Complement of which income | |
| Title: CEO | |

Schedule 1

1 Mark: TOYTEC LIFTS

International Class: 012

Goods and Services: Automobile suspension system components, namely, spring perches; Automobile suspension devices, namely, coilovers; Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, [torsion/sway bars,] coil springs, leaf springs, and equalizers; [Steering and suspension systems and parts for steering and suspension systems for vehicles, namely, upper ball joints, lower ball joints, ball joints with control arms, bushing kits, inner tie rod ends, outer tie rod ends, sleeves, idler arms, center links, stabilizer kits, inner sockets and pitman arms;] Suspension systems for automobiles; Wheel suspensions.

Registration Jurisdiction: United States

Serial No:

85862392

Registration No.: 4431643

Date of Registration: November 12, 2013

2. Mark:



International Class: 012

Goods and Services: Automobile suspension system components, namely, spring perches; Automobile suspension devices, namely, coilovers; Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, [torsion/sway bars,] coil springs, leaf springs, and equalizers; [Steering and suspension systems and parts for steering and suspension systems for vehicles, namely, upper ball joints, lower ball joints, ball joints with control arms, bushing kits, inner tie rod ends, outer tie rod ends, sleeves, idler arms, center links, stabilizer kits, inner sockets and pitman arms;] Suspension systems for automobiles; Wheel suspensions.

Registration Jurisdiction: United States

Serial No: 85862402

Registration No.: 4998200

Date of Registration: 4428284

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007467 FRAME: 0908**

RECORDED: 10/21/2021